

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Please be aware that the evening parking charge is payable in addition to all parking time accrued up to 6:00pm.

Newbury Barrier Car parks, which operate on a ticket system.

Corn Exchange (Bear Lane) and Newbury Central Library

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.70
Up to 2 hours	£3.00
Up to 3 hours	£4.20
Up to 4 hours	£5.50
Up to 6 hours	£7.50
Up to 8 hours	£9.00
Over 8 hours	£13.00
Monday to Sunday: Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£2.50

Kennet Centre Multi-Storey

(Height restrictions apply in car parks)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.70
Up to 2 hours	£3.00
Up to 3 hours	£4.20
Up to 4 hours	£5.50
Up to 6 hours	£7.50
Up to 8 hours	£9.00
Over 8 hours	£13.00
Monday to Sunday: Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£2.50

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Northbrook Multi-Storey

(Height restrictions apply in car parks)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.50
Up to 2 hours	£2.50
Up to 3 hours	£3.50
Up to 4 hours	£4.50
Over 4 hours	£5.50
Monday to Sunday: Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£2.50

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

West Berkshire off-street car parks, all have a pay by mobile phone service. Each car park has its own location number, that's needs to be used when paying the parking charge by mobile phone.

Central (7174), Pelican Lane (7192), West Street (7178)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.70
Up to 2 hours	£3.00
Up to 3 hours	£4.20
Up to 4 hours	£5.50
Up to 6 hours	£7.50
Up to 8 hours	£9.00
Over 8 hours	£13.00
Monday to Sunday: Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£2.50

Eight Bells (7176), Wharf (7170), Northcroft Lane (7177)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.70
Up to 2 hours	£3.00
Up to 3 hours	£4.20
Up to 4 hours (Max Stay)	£5.50
Monday to Sunday: Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£2.50

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Goldwell Park (7193), Northcroft Leisure Centre (7169)

Monday to Sunday, including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 3 hours	Free*
*A valid free ticket must be obtained for this period	
Up to 4 hours	£1.00
Up to 6 hours (May Stay)	£2.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

Football Club (7180)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£2.00
Up to 3 hours	£3.00
Up to 4 hours	£4.00
Over 4 hours	£5.00
Monday to Sunday:	£2.50
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Newbury Station Road Multi-Storey (7175)

Monday to Friday, including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£2.00
Up to 3 hours	£3.00
Up to 4 hours	£4.00
Peak daily Charge - arrive before 10am Ticket to expire at 23.59	£7.30
Off-Peak daily charge - arrive after 10am Ticket to expire at 23.59	£4.40
Saturday and Sunday	Tariff
Up to 2 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£3.50
Daily Charge Ticket to expire at 23.59	£4.40

Northcroft Lane West (7179)

01 April to 30 September

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 10.00 pm	Tariff
Up to 2 hours	Free*
*A valid free ticket must be obtained for this period	
Up to 3 hours	£1.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.00
Over 4 hours	£4.00

01 October to 31 March

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 10.00 pm	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£2.00
Up to 3 hours	£3.00
Up to 4 hours	£4.00
Over 4 hours	£5.00

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Outer Newbury car parks all have a pay by mobile phone service. Each car park has its own location number, that's needs to be used when paying the parking charge by mobile phone

Hungerford Car Parks

Church Street (7187)

Monday to Sunday, including Bank Holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£1.50
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.50
Over 4 hours	£6.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

Station Road (7188)

Monday to Saturday 6.00 am to 6.00 pm	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£1.50
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.50
Over 4 hours	£3.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Lambourn Car Park

High Street (810281)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	Free*
*A valid free ticket must be obtained for this period	
Up to 4 hour	£1.00
Over 4 hours	£2.00
Monday to Sunday:	
Up to 1 hour	Free*
*A valid free ticket must be obtained for this period	
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	£1.00

Pangbourne Car Parks

River Meadow (7182) and Station Road (7181)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£1.50
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.50
Over 4 hours	£6.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Thatcham Car Parks

Burdwood Centre (7223)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 2 hours	Free *
A valid ticket must be displayed for the free parking period	
Up to 3 hours	£1.20
Up to 4 hours	£1.60
Over 4 hours	£3.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	
*No return to the car park is permitted for a period of two hours after the free parking period has elapsed	

Gilbert Court (7166)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	Free *
A valid ticket must be displayed for the free parking period	
Up to 2 hours	£0.80
Up to 3 hours	£1.20
Up to 4 hours	£1.60
Over 4 hours	£3.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Kennet Leisure Centre (803715)

Monday to Friday 7.30-5.30pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 2 hours	Free*
A valid ticket must be displayed for the free parking period	
Up to 3 hours	£1.00
Over 3 hours	£10.00

Kingsland Centre (7185)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£1.00
Up to 2 hours	£1.50
Up to 3 hours	£2.00
Up to 4 hours	£2.50
Over 4 hours	£3.50
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

Thatcham Station (7186)

Monday to Sunday	Tariff
After 10am Monday - Friday and Weekends	£2.20
Before 10am Monday - Friday	£3.60

West Berkshire Car Park Charges

From 2024

Theale Car Parks

Theale Main (7183)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£0.80
Up to 2 hours	£1.20
Up to 3 hours	£1.60
Up to 4 hours	£2.00
Over 4 hours	£3.00
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	

Theale West (7184)

Monday to Sunday 8.00 am to 6.00 pm Including bank holidays	Tariff
Up to 1 hour	£0.80
Up to 2 hours (May Stay)	£1.50
Monday to Sunday:	£1.00
Evening Charge - 6.00 pm to 8.00 am	